:H \$40.00 852183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZB, N.A.	FORMERLY Amegy Bank	06/27/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KW International, LLC	
Street Address:	11125 Equity Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 77041	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85218319	SAND BANDIT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132384285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: zoryagosto@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Travis St.

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne E. Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne E. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SecurityRelease#page1.tif source=SecurityRelease#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0459

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS dated as of June 27, 2018, is executed by ZB, N.A. dba AMEGY BANK (successor in interest by merger to Amegy Bank National Association), as agent for the Lenders described therein ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Agent and KW INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of December 11, 2014 (the "Agreement"), recorded on January 14, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel 5441, Frame 0001, whereby Grantor granted to Agent a security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interests in the Trademarks.

EXECUTED as of the 27th day of June, 2018.

ZB, N.A. dba AMEGY BANK, as Agent

Tim Nouhau

Senior Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

On this day of June, 2018, this instrument was acknowledged before me by Tim Neuhaus, Senior Vice President of ZB, N.A. dba AMEGY BANK, on behalf of said national banking association.

Melissa D Rodriguez
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXP. 01/26/2019

Notary Public in and for The State of T E X A S

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks.wpd

<u>Schedule A</u>

TRADEMARKS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	
85218319	1/14/2011			"Sand Bandit"

-2-

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks.wpd

RECORDED: 06/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0461